FQRM PTÓ-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

08/2000 FC:581

Name of Person Signing

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

08-14-2000



101430870

HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

1911000		۵, =
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please	record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	s. 725
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	/12 /12
Edgardo MARINELLI	Name: NEW MARBAS S.p.A.	25.4
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Address: <u>Via Groppina, 8</u>	D ==
3. Nature of conveyance:	24020 Parre	
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other:	(Bergamo) Italy	
Execution Date: March 12, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X]	No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is: March 13, 2000	
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B. Patent No(s).:	
Additional numbers a	ittached? [] Yes [X] No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1	1]
Name: Steinberg & Raskin, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
Address: 1140 Avenue of the Americas, 15th Floor	[X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10036-5803	Deposit account number:	
Our Ref.: 914.1201	500518	
	[X] Authorized to charge additional fees to deposit ac	count
GOITOM 00000047 29127257	(Attach duplicate copy(ies) of this page if paying by d	leposit
40.00 DP	account and/or authorizing additional fees to be che deposit account)	arged to
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document. Paul J. Higgins, Reg. 44,152	n is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of August 2, 2000	of
raul J. niggins, reg. 44, 152	100000	-

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]

Signature

PATENT REEL: 010981 FRAME: 0905

Date

Assignment of Application for Patent

INTERNAL BORDER OF SHIRT COUNTS SHEET CONTROL SHEET CONTRO
ornamental design for interest and interest therein and in the state of the United States of America: And Therefore, New Marrian by all whom it may concern, that for and in consistion of one desiration to one in hand paid, the receipt of which is he acknowledged have been held by the said interest in and to the said invention, as fully set fortidescribed in the specification prepared and executed by Edgardo Marinelli, on March 1 for its own use and behoof, and for the full term of the left on the said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held only of the United States of America, and not desembere; **PINK MARKEN MARK MARK MARK MARK MARK MARK MARK MARK
BY A SMALL RECTANGULAR COLORED ENTERED RESEMBLING A FLAG for which I am about to make application for Design Letters Patent of the United States of America: And Winteres, New Marbas, S.p.A. of Via Groppina, 8, 24020 Parre (Bergamo) Italy
And Winters, New Marbas, S.p.a. Of Via Groppina, 8, 24020 Parre (Bergamo) Italy ———————————————————————————————————
And Congress, New Marbas, S.p.a. of Via Groppina, 8, 24020 Parre (Bergamo) Italy desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the United States; 1000 Therefore, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consistion of One Dollars (1.00 and other valuable consideration to in hand paid, the receipt of which is he acknowledged have assigned, sold, and set over, and by these presents do assign, and set over unto the said NEW MARBAS, S.p.A. THE TRIBLE TIGHT, title, and interest in and to the said invention, as fully set forth described in the specification prepared and executed by Edgardo Marinelli, on March 1.2 MENTALY EXCENSION OF THE United States of America, and not othe said invention, as fully set forth described in the specification prepared and executed by Edgardo Marinelli, on March 1.2 MENTALY EXCENSION OF THE TIGHT, THE STATE OF
of Via Groppina, 8, 24020 Parre (Bergamo) Italy
of Via Groppina, 8, 24020 Parre (Bergamo) Italy desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the United States; **Row Therefore, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consition of
Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the United States; **Row Therefore, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consition of
Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the United States; **Row Therefore, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consition of
Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the United States; **ROW Therefore, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consition of One Dollars (\$1_00 and other valuable consideration to in hand paid, the receipt of which is be acknowledged have assigned, sold, and set over, and by these presents do assign, and set over unto the said NEW MARBAS, S.p.A. THE THE WARRACK OF THE United States of America, and not elsewhere; Full right, title, and interest in and to the said invention, as fully set forth described in the specification prepared and executed by Edgardo MARINELLI, ON March 1 and the specification prepared and executed by Edgardo MARINELLI, ON March 1 and the specification prepared and executed by Edgardo MARINELLI, ON March 1 and the specification prepared and executed by Edgardo MARINELLI, ON March 1 and the specification prepared and executed by Edgardo MARINELLI, ON March 1 and the specification prepared and executed by Edgardo MARINELLI, ON March 1 and the specification prepared and executed by Edgardo MARINELLI, ON March 1 and the specification prepared and executed by Edgardo MARINELLI, ON March 1 and the specification prepared and executed by Edgardo MARINELLI, ON March 1 and the specification prepared and executed by Edgardo MARINELLI, ON March 1 and the specification prepared and executed by Edgardo MARINELLI, ON March 1 and Edgardo MARINELL
Therefore, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consition of
and other valuable consideration to
in hand paid, the receipt of which is he acknowledged have assigned, sold, and set over, and by these presents do assign, and set over unto the said NEW MARBAS, S.p.A. he territory of the United States of America, and not elsewhere; MAKENER M
he territory of the United States of America, and not elsewhere; **TAKK*********************************
he territory of the United States of America, and not elsewhere; YEAK EDEX ENEXAGENCY WERE EXCLUSED AMERICA, and not elsewhere; Full
he territory of the United States of America, and not deswhere;
he territory of the United States of America, and not elsewhere; ***********************************
HE territory of the United States of America, and not elsewhere; YAKK MANY MANY MANY MANY MANY MANY MANY MANY
HE territory of the United States of America, and not elsewhere; YAKK MANY MANY MANY MANY MANY MANY MANY MANY
* Full right, title, and interest in and to the said invention, as fully set forth described in the specification prepared and executed by Edgardo MARINELLI, ON March 13 Metal XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
Full right, title, and interest in and to the said invention, as fully set forth described in the specification prepared and executed by Edgardo MARINELLI, ON March 13 see MAXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
described in the specification prepared and executed by Edgardo MARINELLI, ON March 13 EMERIXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
chelixing Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held enjoyed by the said NEW MARBAS, S.p.A. for its own use and behoof, and for the full term of the Patent to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the would have been held by had this assignment and sale not been made.
for its own use and behoof, and for the fullterm of the Patent to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the would have been held by had this assignment and ale not been made.
for its own use and behoof, and for the fullterm of the Patent to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the would have been held by had this assignment and ale not been made.
for its own use and behoof, and for the fullterm of the Patent to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the would have been held by had this assignment and ale not been made.
to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the would have been held byhad this assignment and ale not been made.
to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the would have been held byhad this assignment and ale not been made.
would have been held by
Edgardo Marinelli

† Either one of these lines MUST be cancelled.

RECORDED: 08/02/2000

PATENT REEL: 010981 FRAME: 0906

[·] State whether the full and exclusive right, or what part of the whole interest is assigned.